Town of Calumet

Plan Commission

The Plan Commission of the Town of Calumet, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the meeting of the Town of Calumet Plan Commission for Thursday, August 18, 2022 beginning at 7:00 pm at the Town Hall, W2104 Cty Rd HH, Malone, WI.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call/Quorum call/Verification of public notice and approval of agenda
- 4. Review and approve minutes of July 21, 2022 and July 26, 2022.
- 5. New Business
 - Request by Joseph and Jennifer Halbach, N9634 Holly Road, St. Cloud, WI to rezone Parcel #T05-17-19-34-16-004-00 Lot 2 W991 County Road Q, from Business District to Rural to build a home.
 - b. Request by Joseph and Jennifer Halbach N964 Holly Road St. Cloud WI to approve Certified Survey Map (CSM) to create two new lots Parcel #T05-17-19-34-16-004-00.
 - c. Request by Lisowe Family Land, LLC N1421 CTH G, Chilton, WI request to rezone Parcel #T05-17-19-28-05-002-00 W1507 CTH HH, Malone, WI 1 acre from Farmland Preservation to Rural, splitting the house and sheds away from the farmland.
 - Request from Lisowe Family Land, LLC, Ambrose Lisowe N10762 Schoenborn Road, Malone, WI 53049 and Joseph Lisowe N1421 CTH G, Chilton, WI 53014 to approve Certified Survey Map(CSM) to create two new lots Parcel #T0517-19-28-05-002-00.
- 5. Discuss updates to ordinances, applications, comprehensive plan, as time allows.
- 6 .Next meeting scheduled for Thursday, September 15, 2022.
- 7. Adjourn

Linda Baxter, Chair, Town of Calumet Plan Commission

Posted: August 3, 2022

Amended: August 13, 2022, Jodie Goebel, Clerk

Members of the Plan Commission, Board of Appeals, and Town Board may also be present.